City of Frisco	
Project # 20124 (Bid # 2205-057)	Infra Construction
Monarch Hike and Bike Trail	539 W Commerce St, #1685
Opened 7/14/2022 2:00pm CST	Dallas, TX 75208
	Rohit Singla
	214-906-1908

North Rock Construction 521 S Loop 288, Ste 125 Denton, TX 76205 Kenneth Williamson 940-220-5500

				214-900-1900		940-220-3300	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
#0-1	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	500	LF	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$108.79	\$54,393.87
#0-2	CLEARING & SITE PREP	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,908.06	\$4,908.06
#0-3	STANDARD PARK CONSTRUCTION SIGN	1	LS	\$2,487.00	\$2,487.00	\$1,462.59	\$1,462.59
#0-4	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,464.94	\$12,464.94
#0-5	EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$349,687.79	\$349,687.79
#0-6	GRADE MAINTENACE FOR SITE	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,221.11	\$12,221.11
#0-7	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM CULVERT	13	LF	\$160.00	\$2,080.00	\$161.00	\$2,093.00
#0-8	2'x2' CONCRETE BOX STORM CULVERT	13	LF	\$260.00	\$3,380.00	\$460.00	\$5,980.00
#0-9	DRAINAGE CHANNEL HEADWALLS	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,650.00	\$50,600.00
#0-10	INSTALL 2" DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE AND IRRIGATION			¢20,000,00	¢20,000,00	¢14.0E0.00	\$14,950.00
	TAP & METER	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,950.00	
#0-11	NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$41,400.00	\$41,400.00
#0-12	LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00
#0-13	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN PAVING	12449	SF	\$10.00	\$124,490.00	\$8.21	\$102,206.29
#0-14	COLOR CONDITIONED CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN PAVING	1725	SF	\$25.00	\$43,125.00	\$13.10	\$22,597.50
#0-15	CRUSHED LIMESTONE SURFACE PATH	10350	SF	\$4.00	\$41,400.00	\$1.68	\$17,388.00
#0-16	SEAT WALL LIMESTONE BLOCKS	13	EA	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,043.49	\$26,565.37
#0-17	TRAILHEAD SIGNAGE	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,745.24	\$16,745.24
#0-18	CANOPY TREES (2.5" CAL)	7	EA	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$517.50	\$3,622.50
#0-19	ORNAMENTAL TREES (30 GAL.)	37	EA	\$800.00	\$29,600.00	\$402.50	\$14,892.50
#0-20	BED PREP	12254	SF	\$1.00	\$12,254.00	\$0.36	\$4,411.44
#0-21	GRASS & WILDFLOWER SEEDING SOIL PREP	80800	SF	\$0.70	\$56,560.00	\$0.36	\$29,088.00
#0-22	3" MULCH	125	CY	\$160.00	\$20,000.00	\$41.40	\$5,175.00
#0-23	7 GAL. SHRUBS	21	EA	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	\$52.90	\$1,110.90
#0-24	5 GAL. ORNAMENTAL GRASS	1541	EA	\$45.00	\$69,345.00	\$25.30	\$38,987.30
#0-25	4" CONTAINER ORNAMENTAL GRASS	9865	EA	\$12.00	\$118,380.00	\$5.75	\$56,723.75
#0-26	SOLID SOD BUFFALO GRASS	9445	SF	\$1.30	\$12,278.50	\$1.01	\$9,539.45
#0-27	COLORADO RIVER ROCK	1150	SY	\$136.00	\$156,400.00	\$17.71	\$20,366.50
#0-28	BED EDGING	2585	LF	\$5.00	\$12,925.00	\$11.50	\$29,727.50
#0-29	BOULDERS (2'x4'x18") (1.5 TON MIN.)	120	EA	\$800.00	\$96,000.00	\$300.15	\$36,018.00
#0-30	HYDRO-SEED (GIANT BERMUDA)	31612	SF	\$0.15	\$4,741.80	\$0.13	\$4,109.56
#0-31	NATIVE TRAIL MIX	25125	SF	\$0.05	\$1,256.25	\$0.14	\$3,517.50
#0-32	COMANCHE MIX	12159	SF	\$0.09	\$1,094.31	\$0.15	\$1,823.85
#0-33	BUTTERFLY RETREAT MIX	6874	SF	\$0.12	\$824.88	\$0.15	\$1,031.10
#0-34	BIOSWALE MIX	4721	SF	\$0.12	\$566.52	\$0.16	\$755.36
#0-35	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$163,000.00	\$163,000.00	\$85,308.15	\$85,308.15
#0-36	MOTOROLA IRRINET-M IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	1	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,927.50	\$15,927.50
40.37	(INSTALLATION ONLY)	1	LS	ć2 F00 00	ć2 F00 00	¢2.445.04	62.445.04
#0-37	BIKE STATION	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,445.84	\$2,445.84
#0-38	BIKE RACK TRASH RECEPTACLE	1 3	EA EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,739.74	\$1,739.74
#0-39	TRAJIT NECEFTACLE	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$1,313,058.26	\$3,236.74	\$9,710.22 \$1,126,070.42

ALL BIDS SUBMITTED FOR THE DESIGNATED PROJECT ARE REFLECTED ON THIS BID TAB SHEET. HOWEVER, THE LISTING OF A BID ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A COMMENT ON THE RESPONSIVENESS OF SUCH BID OR AS ANY INDICATION THAT THE CITY ACCEPTS SUCH BID AS RESPONSIVE.

THE CITY WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION AS TO THE RESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS SUBMITTED BASED UPON COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS. CITY OF FRISCO PURCHASING GUIDELINES, AND PROJECT DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CITY WILL NOTIFY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER UPON AWARD OF THE CONTRACT AND, ACCORDING TO LAW, ALL BIDS RECEIVED WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT THAT TIME.